## NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE STATE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2024

## TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF SODUS TOWNSHIP:

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that any qualified elector of Sodus Township who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Sodus Township Clerk, the office of the County Clerk, a Secretary of State branch office, or other designated state agency. Registration forms may be obtained at your township clerk office or at mi.gov/vote and mailed to the township clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration with your local clerk or at <u>www.expressSOS.com</u>.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A STATE GENERAL ELECTION will be held in Sodus Township within the County of Berrien, State of Michigan on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, for the purpose of electing the President and Vice-President of the United States of America, U.S. Congress, State Representatives, State Board of Education, University of Michigan Regents, Michigan State University Trustees, Wayne State University Governors, Justice of the Supreme, Court of Appeals, 2<sup>nd</sup> Circuit Court Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> District Court Judge, Probate Court Judge, County Offices, Local Offices, Library Board, School Board Members and Lake Michigan College Trustees.

A full text of the ballots may be obtained at the Township Clerk's office at the location listed below. A sample ballot may be viewed at mi.gov/vote

## The last day to register by mail or online is Monday, October 21, 2024.

Beginning Tuesday, October 22, 2024, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote IN-PERSON with proof of residency (MCL 168.492) at the office of the Sodus Township Clerk through November 5, 2024, 7am - 8pm on election day or as indicated below:

Office hours: Clerk: Fridays, 9am to 12pm Deputy Clerk: Wednesday, 12:30pm to 4:30pm Additional Office hours: Saturday, November 2, 2024 7am to 3pm

Persons with special needs, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, should contact the Township Clerk.

Cheryl Andres Sodus Township Clerk 4056 King Drive Sodus, MI 49126 clerk@sodustwp.org